T g e

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

ALPHONSE CAPONE

PART 2 OF 11

BUFILE NUMBERS:

62-28933
62-28933 SUB A



RELEASED

'gé_s_ WIBHNELO

g

A




oy s T ( {
. - . Mr. Nathan 2~
T~y ( ; O . Mrx. 3}1-0:: _________
= 2 'f‘\:l: o e ?i"“ """
o H. 8. Burean of Inbestigation = R
- & = R A S
Brpartment of Justice = = T
201 Liberty National Life Buna:x)g, ‘“f,(G»U 8., Pocina
Birminghem, Alabama, Yrpvr® 53’_
- June 16, 1933, > N
RECORDED fb:z -2 5433,/
& o - N M TS
INDEXED . LA NGATHR
United Stetes Buresu of Investigation, o . =
Washington, D. C. JUL TICE
Dear Sir: M%\ @O%Dd W FFLEF
Please be advised that this orfice ?a i receip't'- of a -BOP

memorendum froa Speciel Agept Chapmon Fletcher at Atlenta, Ge., stating
tm”oﬁ: the United States Penitentiery et Atlenta,
éﬂ:anded im a copy ol a letter purporting to bave been written by Al

apone, three coples of which sre etteched hereto for your informetion
in the premises.

/N‘Z@ In yiew act thet several of the persons ment:
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. in the body of this letter are Government officials, the matter is being
trananitted to the Bursau in order that proper instructions might be is-
sued before en investigation is undertaken by the Birmingham office.

T authority is granted to go into this wamtter, I believe
in

ngs mentionsd in the lettsr alleged tc havs besn written

I
+h
vil

should be verified from the records of the Penitentiary at ,
lenta, hefore any investigation is requested of the Chicago Office. {

ot

Yery ¥ youra,
\
C N
T. D,

gUINN,
Speciel Agent in Chayge.

TDQ:T \

Encl.
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T etarring further o your atter of Fax o 16, Wit reforenie -
' | 20 the request of Mardem umnﬂ of Bue Atlsnts Temitetinry, ;B OV -
. L " for an investigatisn of allegatiocns contained in a letter huﬂd
- 7 - to have been writtem Wy Al Capone, immate of the pmiteatiary, you L
B ¢ are advised that the Direotor of the Buresu of Priscas has :
. P this Bureau to groceed withk & thereugh investigation, WL ywm "« '
- _ plano, therefore, l.mdutd; Institute tho ue.uuy hquq. O i;_-s v

“a ’.“-r e

e :wmnmrmaumnnﬁ.-mubm;nmgt
in the last paragreph of your letter thmghﬂn records of the
penitentiary at Atlanta.
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Foun 23 1033

[Rurden aderhold(ef the United States Peaiteatiary at

' . : .l Pt
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R I‘n‘aﬂtmhl.u hereto s sopy o &
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1933, together with its eaclosure, advising of the roquest

for iavestigation of certain matters arisiag Varewg
dmohmtswhc_htm' : m.w-

Capene- . L '--;J";i B R A
S tter 1s being proaptly fersarded to e
B : m ‘tw “ . i Sl Tl

‘order that you may bave the Denefit of the infermetiam . -/~ '}_L‘L -

cootained therein and advise if yeu desirs the lu-ulhc-
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v . Omited States Burean of hvuﬂ;aun.
o 201 Liberty Katiomal &dife uunu;,
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Receipt 1s aehmhdgod of your letter of the -

16th instant with refereance o information received frem .
?aaf’ [‘-h Sarden Aderhold relative to statements appearing i s .- . -7lCo
turm.;odlxmttnwncqul. ol ” T

r't’

". . I Y

: Zou are advised that a oepy of your htt-, S L AN
tagetber with its enclosure, has been forwarded to the
DPirector of the Buresu of Frisons ead you should awelt
further advice froa the Buruu bofocro proceeding with the .
- . - umu‘.u_. - ;__ .~-.,. '.,"! R }, -’--4 "Qf., 4 A Ee e .-o-.-’.‘v-r-
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g . H. §. Bureau of Inbestigation i

Bepartmerd of Justize - -‘ : ."f
lr A /' _' -," “9
201 Liverty Nationzl Life Bldg., 7
Birmingham, Aldbama, R
June B3, 1933, (/ N & N
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Director,
United States Bureau of Investigation,
Washington, D.C. ‘

Dear Sir:

By reference from Special Agent Chapmon Fletcher, Atlanta, B OP
Ga., & letter has been received, dated June Zlst, lest, and signed
by(E. C. Aderhold, Warden,lUnited Stetes Penitentiary, Atlanta, Ga.,
copies of which are attached hereto, and which is believed to be
salf explanatory. ’

On even date I am sdvising/lir, Aderhold]thet this matter
has been referred to the Bureau for proper instructions, and that
I will be pleessed to notify him at 2 later date oconcerning what
action is to be taken in regard thereto.

7). e /9?-'/?0

? -

Special Agent in \Charge.

TDqy: By .
62-756 .
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* D; rercronu fram Spneial L;emt chn;-on notehor. roeoipt

is ncknowlodgod of your ecmmunication Gated June 21, 1933, and whieh
Bas further reference to youwr ecnference with thie Agent under llu -

of June 14, 1933 concerning Alphonee Calpone,

In this regard, plesse be alvised that in view or the
fact that several of the persons mentioned In this sase are Yoderal .
officials end under Departmental regulations, the matter has been

nfomd to the Bureau et lnhugtm, n,c. rur propar h-tmﬂm. o
” B . "'b '.- '.

-t

Iahﬂlhyhnudnt.latordauto.dvlumhth
prouiou in order that you might de fully tntomd as to Ih:t action
will be taken by this omu. . _ g f '

> 1 wish %o hh this opportunity %o thnk m for 70

vIr'.r splendid eooperation rendered Agents of this offiece, sad I trut
that I will have th. ylu-uro of mﬂn; you durtng ny next unt %0 0
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Yﬁﬂ DEPAR OF JUSTICE
UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
At lmt! Ge, ’
c June 21, 1933,
0
F
Hr.YFletcher,

Bureau of Investigation,
& T ddad Chadac Addoerae
® UDnived OTEWES AVIOTUEY,

Atlante, Ga.

Dear Sir:

Bnclosed 1s
| addressed to onse Capone

‘ You will note that this telegram is in reply to requaest in
; the letter which reads:

"Just as soon as you get this letter wire me and say that
my lawer spoke to you and they will be thers to see you before
they zo to the Suprema Court, so that 1 will Mmow
this letter.”

that vou got
net you geov

It is thought that this letter referred t

For your 4
telegram to A

\Ha

Yours very truly,

A.C.Aderhold,
Warden,

m June 21 1145 4
S ALPHONSE CAPONE - YOUR LAW E

"YER SPOKE TO ME LAST NIGHT AND THEY WILL

o, | BE THERE TO SEE YOU BEFORE THEY GO TO THZ SURREME COURT DO KOT WORRY
Y% PV, ~ ABCUT Mama AS SHE IS FEELING FIE NOW AND WILL BE HOUE IN A F--- IN A
&, %, COUPLE OF DAYS SHE WENT THROUGH EVERYTHING BETTER THAN W

éf‘ﬁmlD IS ALL RIGHT NOW SHE SENDS HER LOVE LOVE FROL ALL




VR ARX
EECORDE;: . .‘2-3933-2

B

'-'ap-em Ageat 15 Gargs, (. Fa )
United States Buresu of Ilusu;lun, *;: _
201 Liberty Natiomal H.fo hl.ldh‘. S
lirliuhu, ntb-s. S le el B
N o ) .1 ] 5;- -3. ‘_1.,_‘7 t"h“ - el
RS : .' . -* e R S
B :' B 5 s . i -;:.\-"7
' - i ¢ - i - . .:
. - . ’ ) . .‘ - . . ...4 ‘ ' .“‘: _‘.."“.’A‘ , '--:' (3 ‘_.';"..--'.f’";\:'__- - ) "_.;}?. _”‘.‘\"“:'l'.i ;‘:j;Av;‘.. “q’_
- . .- : e S O s A

, , ¥ith refersoce to your h‘t.tor of Jno 23. 1933. e ,‘- e
o ' with attached copy of letter sddressed to Agent Fletcher -:"f‘ o

% 06F py[larden Aderholdlof the Atlenta Penitentiary, dated -~~~ =
June 21, 1933, and the copy of telegram addressed to :

Al Capone at the penitentiary, you are advised that this

matter sppsars to be the same as that treated of hywr.a.\, _..,...._.,

| letter of June 16, 1933, shich was replied to by Durem - :
letter of June Zi, 1933, lnthorishg you to procnd rlth L
the hvuu.gauo-. o R R __‘
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snder date of Jum 13, 1933, with reference
%o {aformation received frem(Barden

relative to statements sppearing im s Iatter
allegedly sritten by Al°Capome, smd requested
Wat this Puresu prooeed with inquiry besed -
wpos the statements 1n this lether, . &
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Dear 8ir: : 3 'g- R
. - . - O * - * *

s Eith rnrthu- rofonm fo letter from Shis effies NSRS
datod June £3, 1933, in counection with an investigatiom that ig on L
dosired at the penitentiary to detornmins 1f lettsr was writtem by . . ..
Al Capone, imaate of the penitentiary, this is to advise that this
investigation will be given immediate attentioa.
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2 Washington
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_ »Alphonse Capons == Your lawyer spoke ta me last night

A . they will be there to see you before they go to the Suprems
S Court Do not woIly ebout Mama a5 she is fesling fine BOW

' ' ‘and will de home in & couple of days She went throushk

AT L o dune 18, 1033, .
- . %0 the Direetor, infoming the Direstor as 30 the

on Juns £7, 1933, the Dirsctor by latter sathorized
e e T A N R

s letter ‘was iddx:saa;ﬂ ws. A Ce
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- fo lrs. Devis, in tho orﬂoe of the Cmniui.onu- of rinanoe nnd m- '
ation, State Capitol, Atlanta, Os., states that license npumber 1-676B, for 1933. e
: was issued %0 Mrs: Annie XK. Bishop, 1425 Broad Sireet, 5, E.,; Atlanta, Georgla, '/
IR about April 29, 1933, for s five-passenger Dodge Sedan, Motor No. 863748.
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" . & Seseription of Capons ‘as disclosed by th& rooorae of the unifepc_, ;
Stateu Pon:ltontiary, .ltlanta, Ga.. 1- as follon-- PRV .— N PRIt B

st T TS B S e S T ,., i
’_ S - ALPHONSE ‘CAPONE, nus&sz Brown; 1. Costai Soartaco

AT Lt s 7 Gapone; llphonu Brown; 41 Cajpone; AL Bron; U S

Pt N VP "Scartage" Alphonu anrlo]. c.pono, s —

Cel v Age o 5 s CaTe T ..

e " "Helght - - 5'10-1/2' C Al A O AL SN *
Weight 255 S oo
Build Stout

Occupation Gambler
Complexion Mediunm fair

Eyes Gray

Hair Dark bromn
Hesidenoe Chicago, Illinois
Scars

Obligue scar 4" across chesk 2" front left ear

-5 -



T Boa.r- (eont.i pnleal uu'
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L Pen. Nuiiber © Atlanta Ponite
S 1‘-@; _ ?hoto;ra]h 3 \\

Lrew .
—.‘_' ' a4 ‘ru_-;
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o T o TR G G L e TS
o usm mLD orncx - Ia requutod to”securs tra: the Treasmry . -
Dapartnent at Washington, D, O, information as to all ‘bank or other 1ndorunenta
which will show the disposition made by Biahc:p of the cheoks 1isted 1n ﬁlil e
'report as hnvins bean paid Bi'nlhop as ulu-;. ‘ - ? f; -,\, -}1 "_'f"_ -,,53!_:7 .. :

~ _CHICAGO OFFICE - at Chicgg . I1linois - Will gonduct disorest - _.'«-
tigation to determine whethsr Dr. awhntnmu,#lduu,&wahiu
Tegistered at the Palmer Eouse on or about June 18, 1955. and, if so, the -~
activities of the Doetor during his stay at #hé hotél, particular ‘attention” =
being paidé to any telephone calls placed by the Doctor from his roaom.

e e BIRKINGHAM OFFICE - At Atlanta, Georgia - Upon receipt of imformmtiion
‘from ths Washington Field Offics a6 t0 the disposition made by Bishop of the . -
checks received as salary will cause a check to be made of any dbanks indicated .-
. wkere Bighop might have an account, either savings or checking, and will make - .-~
such further investigestion as other endorsements on these cheoks may nrnn‘l:
Also, 1t will be asceriained the name of the party from whom the tutmobih R

owned by Mrs. Bishop was secured and the amount and manner im which these -

peyments for the oar have been made, and if payments are being made by ehock,
will ascertain the name of the bank on whioch the checku are drun. and suoh
rurther 1nnst1¢ation as the facts nmnt. ST SN UL \.
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Reference is made to my memorandum dabul P
June 23, 1933, fransmitting & copy of a letter whieh I . . . -
received froa wy Birminghas Office under date of Juns / AR
16, 1933, together with its enclosure, advising of the L

request of [Warden Aderhold|of the United Sht.u Penitentliary |
at Atlanta for an investigation of certain matters arising ;—- .
through reason of the tt.nt.elanta ndo i.n s httar allegedly *

~ written by Al Capone. et

Yor your further information in this metter I
an transaitting herewith a oofy of the report of Speeial ... ... .
Agent Chapmon Fletcher, dated at Birmingham, Alabema, - ' .

September 8, 1933, entitled ALPHONSE CAPONE, with aliases, -

ot al, CONSPIRACY YO RECEIVE ARD SEXD OOUTBABAHD OUT or '!ﬂl =

UIITED STATIS PLHITLITILRI l'ﬂ.ll'!'l, G!:ORGIA S ; ._';

. - i o8
o
'cry truly yours, -
. . :
. ' YR -
. S f"" - LY
Director. R
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Iuromation meived rrm Genaral Lccmting
‘ﬁrﬁoe regarding dis

Report of Speclasl Agent chapmon :!'letcher, datod
at Birmingham, dlabeama, Beptember 8, 1933 -
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7 1933, - | Gheck Nos  Amount ‘& Digpoaition and Endoramntu'
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DO NOT WRITE IN THESE BPACES -

'““37-{%2 :1361 33"5 - gEp 101933

APPROVED AND
FORWARDED: .
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COPIEE OF THIS REPORT )n-iui CHECKED OFF:
3 Division ~ 3,“
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. * " by this Division of the mailing of a letter by Alphonse Cepous .

At "y . .
P
- - Y
. PR
. ll‘ S a - .t
Enclosure §#673523.
LT

FILES SECTION

& OCT 20 19 &

-

I\' T4
S TN

m mpmlroa THE DIRECTOR, BUREA Uﬂ‘

e

P

LR ‘e

1+ " In commection with the lovestization mow being mede "} :

from the United States Penitentiary at Atlanta, thers iz trans- -
mitted herewith a copy of the report of Spscial Ageat W. Carter .,
Baum, dated st Chicago, Illinois, Septesder 25, 1933, entitled ' -
ALPHONSE CXPONE with aliases, st al, Conspirasy to Receive snd . ..
Send Contrabsnd out of the U. 5. Penitentiary, Atlanta, Georgla.

_ Very truly yours,

- ‘_ﬂ_m...LED L

DVISIOH CF iRVEITVATION, s
L BERTT 8 T NEIRE
TV«

PR




Beptesber 28, 1933.

- "‘&'a,' 3”-&" iffﬁpﬂ.ﬁig-\:t-.

lpocm tzont. in chu-p,

- Pdvision of Invut.igatlon, ‘

' V. . Departament of Jult.loo.
201 Liberty National Life Buudlu,

O !our attenuon 15 Mdted to the case uuﬂd
Alphonse Capoue with aliases, st al, Conspiracy te Beeoin _
«nd 8end Contrabsnd Out of t.ho llnit.od Sut.u r.umuuy. i -,
At.lanta, Goorg.h e el :

!'er your !.ntornt.i.cn, a htt.-r hu boan dirochd
to the Chicago Office requasting that the lead set forth h
the report of Bpecisl Agent Chapmon Fletcher duted Beptc-hcr
8, 1933, be given imsediate attoution. It 1is also desired
that you procesd with tne iavestigation imaediataly snd
‘ gubmit & report prouptly, without mi.t.i.nx ﬂu runlu d.'
t-hs lnvc!tiguﬁ.on at chiugo. .

. -

[Pr - o am e e e —— e e e e e



L ‘Your attmtlon h l.nrited t-o t.ha rsport or -
et Bpecial Agent chapum Fletcher, Biraingham, £ bau. dahﬁ
1700 Boptomber 8, 1932, in the case entitled AXphamse“Copone . -
o7 L with slisses; st al, Gonspirucy to Reseive ané Band Conu'n-
S bend out of the Unitsd Sum Penltentlary, Atlamta, Geurth..
Tewt s wharein you will note that a lecd 4s set forth Tor your. -
T + office, requesting fovcstigntion eoncerning

TTUTUTTT 7 3t s desired thet thls lavestigation be givem
innediate sitention, cad a report putmitted m 1ntnr f.hn
! tho dn;r tol].ewm tha rmcol.at or thls htur. L
. '.» '.;‘ o i';f;,
- '54._._:) . - v' H '

T N
i Fl-“-—"'s. ssoTlON i
: - o X AIL.ED

o s e %1

.7 P iﬁ. - "'
' owsm« “of mrwwncn, o
oS, CLRATS \EML OF JUSTISE )

iy m == ._;.-'.-—‘-.w-vr—_"* -~
o . I3 .

o

\ §

1 ,_\

e LT PO




_FOR_ATTENTION OR ACTION_‘iiINDICATED.

{
- DATE

DIRECTOR

MR. TOLSON_

MR. APPEL

MR. BAUGHMAN _
MR. CLEGG

MR. EGAN

MR. HUGHES_

MISS GANDY

MRS. SKILLMAN

UNIT FOUR
FILES SECTION

EQUIPMENT SECTION

UNIT FIVE

CORRECT
RE-WRITE
RE-DATE

PERSONNEL FILES SECTION
CHIEF CLEEK'S OFFICE
IDERTIFICATION SECTION

STATISTICAL SECTION_
STENOGRAPHIC POOL ]
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PLEASE SEE ME

HAROLD NATHAN
ROOM 318
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EDGAR HOOVER Totson ...

DIRECTOR ' M. Cloge. -
. - Bigision of Inbestigation Mr. Eowards ...
Mr. Exan ... ...

Vad:CJ g’ 5" ?'PM of Justice mr. Huzhes...!{‘/
N

October 11, 1933. Mr. Locke.........

MEMORANDUA FOR THE DIRECTOR.

%ith reference to the investigstion of a letter, allegedly
vritten by Alphonse Capone as described in the attached memorandum
prepared by Supervisor Stapleton under date of September 27, 1933,

T decire to advise that it appears the case orizinated with a letter
received from the Birmingham office under date of June 16th, The
matter was referred to the Director, Bureau of Prisons, on June 23rd,
and on June 27th the Birmingham office was authorized to proceed with
an investigation.

Inasmuch as the authorization was merely in response to a
request of the Birmingham office, apparently no tickler was meintained.
Horever, on July 6th an additionzl letter was sent to the Blrmingham
office with reference to the case. The report submitted by the Birming-

hem office ic dated September 8th and tne {nvestigation covers the

period June l4th to Zlst, July lst, fugust 2nd, 1l4th, ang 20th, and o
Septexmber 2, 1933. Tre delay was in tie Birmingham office mnd possibly

could be accounted for by reason of the meny emergency matiers confronting e
that office during that perlod and in view of tne fact that it was not

{niic.ted at eny time that this particuler investigation was of &n —

emergency character,

If you desire, an zopropriate jetter will be directed to the
]lBirmingham office, callin; sttention to the delay and instructing ibak .

the metter be imnediately completed. e NTO g >
; 5-A093° 9

Ty, par A0

T 19 1933 Respec

gLl 18 1833
:Tigf PPy AP S v v. W, Fughes.

Fw"‘}r—“ﬁ t—aw+£nﬁ—ob N yf‘”‘\ ST e
Q%ﬁaﬁ J%\x,, @.a.#_byc\“\fw'ﬁ \

¢ e o i i E—— - - 4 kg,
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. Mr. Nathen. .-

E'.HFOFID BATES (' . . - O [T To‘ﬂon eammnrt

‘Dlm wr. CleRE -ooover

' po: . Ezwards o
{ DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE . Egan

Mi.H-‘-h" /

BUREAU OF PRISONS e QUIAR oo

WASHINGTON Mr- LOoKS:
Septembsr 26, 1933.
MEKORANDUM FOR THE BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION pof |

Director.

AT *“%
2 ‘%j*-«»fv O,Luql 3\ pct 18 T
. Cllv

. _am ‘Jgti



;JOHN EDGAR HOOVER (,-' - - L /
DIIICTQR
Ditision of Infestigation
TRS:RG AL 5. Brpastmend of Justi
62-28933 Hushington, B. €.

i
September 27, 1933.

MEMORANDUN FOR THE DIRECTOR

Re: Alphonse Capone, with aliases,
et al, Conspiracy to Receive
and Send Contreband out of the
United States Penitentiary,

Atlanta, Georgies.

mon Fletcher & letter which

r Birmingham Office authorizing it to procee

f"""&g’uﬁl Agen% dnalpmon Fletcher submitted a
Séptemb

which discloses ths

é£1__r(’ v - : - 2 jj'*
’/‘lﬁn\ h - C;’z .Jl th?. -
COPIES DESTROYEH 0CT 19173 ocT 18 1933 <.

848 AUG 20 1954 _

On June 14, 1933,/Mr. A. C. Aderbold, Warden ofl the United
States Penitentiary at étlanta, Georgia, turned over to Speciel Agent

report deted

oa—

IMr ”.th.n
Mr, TOllon

' Mr. Clegg. .

! i "-"Wurg.
FiEgan.

£ M Hulh“

f e Quinn___:-

Fir, Loﬂk.____._

T -

Specisl Agent in

ge Quinn of Birmingham on June 16, 1933, requesting suthority to
onouct. an investigation, end = 1etter dated June 2’7i 1933, was forwarded
he investigation.
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Memo, Director

oo P o

9/21/33. 7]

The report of Agent Fletcher seits forth leads for the
Washington Field Office to ascertain from the Treasury information ae
to the endorsements of checks and disposition made by

bxw

A report has been received from the Washington Fleld Office
dated September 1933, reflecting the disposition and endorsements
of the checks of however, no report has been received from the J

Fo N | PP & W I Y R ) . o L ¥ . oa¥ . PR I, T [ P N R
LOlCcazo WiIllCEeE O] L LLVEeSLIEgHdLlON0 reyuesLbiElu uilere. A ABLLOL LB

being directed to the Birminghsm and to the Chicego Offices reguesting
thet this matter be given Immediate attention.

Respectfully,

SN




R e, ggaem Agest 1a Ghargs, *

et vision of Investigetiom, ,i'.-.
00"‘19 ‘u33 B. l. Departasnt of Juati.:n, R ¢
At en 10 201 Liberty Natiosal Ltto Mldtu.

Blni.lghu, Alabame, . 0o u T
" 17 Dear Bim | .
= T, “'-',..'-'r . R ' “"t‘\- AT i ! "-,‘:;.‘-"-_.‘g'o L
7 R WA ' I desire to agd.n hdt- your sttestion to tbe cuo_ L
o . ‘entitled AlphonseGCapone, with aliases, et al, Cosapiragy to ~r . 7 e '
T ~" ’ ‘ n.cg]_‘r. and Send Contrabamd Oﬂt Of ﬂl. lhltod Bu“' m‘tﬂmﬂ "'" E

lt ltlmh, Gaorgi.l. o TR \
Thia case hu no- boan pemiing l.n your ofrico sinco
Jume 1l6th. On Jume 23rd the Division authorised you to proceed
¥ with the inguiry. %he first report received wes that of Epeclal . .
e eremy oo Agent Chapmon Fletcher, dated September 8, 1933, and that report 7+ r.
' ocontzined s number @f wmdeveloped leads tor the Washington Fileld -7 ' .

e ‘and Chicago Uffices. The Divisicn bas since received s copyaf .~ = .
S the report of 8peclal Agent Donovan Owens, at Washingtom, D, 0.,’, " -“«; e
' deted September uth, but oo roport has yst been moivod h‘u G
t‘:— G:J.ea.go. ST . ) _ . et e Lo N .—“ .

It L1a imperative that this matter be zi.m immeadiats

attention and that complete reyorts be subaitted proaptly. 4 eopy - .
of this lstier is being forwsrded to the Cricago Office in order that .
it may proceed ismodiately with the investigation pending thers, L.
and if, after receipt of the report from the Chicago Office, you =
~ find edditional work neceseary, it is suzgested that the telegraph
., v be used to forward vecessary leads, Otherwise, a aumr; of t.ho uthr 3,

W27 should b. subni.ttod pro-pmr to the mvhian.

—— e s f .
: "'“—‘-ff;f—f:'ON m-.r u-uxnom. Coo
L e . : t -
(o OCT 17 1999 % " Tt : :
;- e _
T eTatar o e Director.
CC Chicago. ,\\
W

e e mm A i R - . s e
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b

ey S In connectlon -nn” Atlanta Ponltentinry, ,
who recently requested an interview with en dgent © ivision, there 18 -~ f
i

quoted belox the memorandum of tbis interview by this Agent inasmuch as it pertains

to Capone and a at the Atlanta Penitentiary:

"itlanta, Georgla, September 4, 1933.

"Memorandum to Special Agent in Chargel
*From the records of the United States Penitentiary, Atlanta, Ga., \{3‘"‘)
o

-t~



Hﬁt ﬂrat declinod to make any atatunenttoA Lgent deelar!ng b?p
et t

H

'_", al .

. ‘7!,‘

“learn of it that he would surely be killed as fhere was & 'lot of 7 '~

© Attorney Gonora.l. B e e R (N v ,'i f"“ N,

?
. - =
B L T PAEA PRI T oetl
% . i . N . DL RN

" “pareotics {nto the penitantiary, and that Al Capone was the man’ on '

e statement should be made end the prison authorltiu should -

stuff going on inside the penitentiary.t, asked that he de
transferred closer te New Orl hia vife and fenily eou.}(l“ RS
visit him, and Agent informe that this was entirely in the

bands of the Attorney General to whom he should make his reguest, mnd

‘that the information furnishsd by him to Agent would be in the hands™ .. ...

of the Attorney General who could glve the matter full consideration
and take such action as he deemed proper, but that Agent had nd:hing
whatever to do with this and would make no recomandation to tho '

L i
* -

o

o

\ﬁ ’-'_v LI e, t'"'.,.'--""‘"_i T - I TS & ;: T

‘6 N i o s g .
also saia there ves a big recket on $he outside ¥6 got . i

. ‘the 1npside who had'c thig racket, and that Capono was’ abl_o'

“ " that a prisoner, was and ko;pt ln,_-:i_:-
close touch wiih Capops api that lapone'e contact with the putside
was through * was very insistent that Agent mot -
disclose the sourc his information as he feared that he wuld be

killed.
(Stgned): Chapmon Fletcher, Speclal Agent."

——— -
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. TNS:LL -
62—28933-—11

S Yor your mrthu' h!'ornunn l.l counocu.u _
" Iith the investigation mow being made by this Divisiom,’
concerning the malling of a lstter by Alphonse Capone . - <
from the United States Penitentiary, Atlanta, Georgia, . ,
there is transmitted herewith a copy of & report sub- - -.,-2_'1 e
aitied by Special Agent Willlaa 5. NcKinley, m:htto. s
Borth Carolina, dated Boveaber 24, 1933, entitled - -7~ = 22 Vet
Alphonss Capons, with alisses, et al - Conspiracy te
Receive and Send Contraband Out of the U. 5. Penil-
tentlary, Atlsnu, GoorgLu.

sy -~_._._ Dot e memlm W Ty T

'011 t.nl: mrl, .

PR
A
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*)\.'

. Division of In'nnlgauu,

- Us By Departmant of Mln,

': ‘Hurley-¥right Building,”; w0
Iuhiw, D.B. NS 7.

¥ NS

&

‘Very truly yours, - -
| [Cd==29952
¥. A. RORER, DVISION ¢ INVIST CAT o
C: Division Special Agent in ﬁhargo. DEG 8 1933 * .
_ U O Dordiin s o -

LT TR s

o V A




\ pirecron

L

. O RGN S
SANFORD BATES ; A ~J

KU Im,»g’ Ier
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. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE S T8

. r:’:., ) _'_‘;." 4-_’0
BUREAU OF PRISONS 7 IEE{:-’
WASHINGTON IR EN

YT Irlfi 0"\"7-:

. 27C 61022
A 5‘/..{' . —

Decamber 5, 1933,

MEMORANDUM FOR MR, HOOVER: -

Vil

|

[Z, 2‘&2733" /] -
DVSON OF NVEST!GATION
DEC 5 1933 °.M.
U S LEPARTLENT OF JUSTICE

- Je
N ;
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Doc-bor 1.2, 193,. |

THSIRCL - o o v
| B2-28933-12 - o

NS . L l ‘ R ‘
P At g o aofornu is l-do to ynr -uomdu dated h»-
Cr.t - ember 5, 1933 in connection with the case eatitled 'Alphaun
© Capons, with allases, et al, Conspiragy to Receive and Send
Gontr.band ont of the United Btatol Pmitﬂtlaq, lﬂuﬁ. ' .

~ 1n ‘moccordsnce vlth our utinn ‘the W '
Office of this Division has ‘bin udnvlf‘ud %0 ;urthor {nterro- | Bd P

-y
.
_ '. .
Very truly yours,
s - - * - . - e B e i
Pirector. .
: T g
. T " | -‘ ‘;
. | ) % : . k
NN . i o -
2 | | d
W .‘
.
C o ¥ ok
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C For yqur information in connection with your
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!l derhold in connection with th- £ o
—which your Division is conducting.j

: L Ry -
- '\" 5" BDOORDED | &€ A QY 33~ ot

¢ ‘(\f\ = DVSON OF HvisTeaTiON
ROEID Wiy 31 1834 2.M.

U S LEPATWINT TF JMOTISE
JUN 1- 1934

\f\‘

& FLE .




-

i NITED STATES PENITENTIARY
Atlante, Georgis.

Office of the Warden
May 4, 1934.

DIRECTOR, BURTAU OF TRISONS?
DEPARTIZENT OF JUSTICE

WAS OANGTON®D,.C.

Dear Sir:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of the 30th ult.,,

in which reference ims made to

Capone
later received a telegram that was not just clear, and he was called
in and told that we believed the money was being transferred through
his connections. Although he denfed esny knowledse of the transfers,
he was told that if he sttempted to make any tranafers, or the
least attenpt at cormunicating with outsiders through a code, it

would rean the loas of his writing and visiting privilepe; that we
would not take the time to trace these matters down but would act

and investignte afterwards.

pOPIES DRETROVED /5 76,532 22

848 AUC 20 1.4
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Very respectfully,

TVarden. _]

4., C. ADERHOLD,
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huing a Tegular w :01.1 at 'thu iutituuan.
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HEPZRENCE: ... . Division letter dated lay 29, 1654 abd reporta ¢f Sphe

and H. C. Dou.glu, Birmingban, Ala,, Uated 5/29/34 ﬂﬂ 3 q, -,' .
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DETATLS: AT ATLNTA, GA.: b 7C

R On June 20, 1934 »ith uum.— .

e Mnti for Al ne emd eonviet -
‘ware on Sapons's paY ' "‘h ‘-"

that Convice ¥ plenty 4f he wounld talk, He furthor -ldfl”ﬁ that ‘; o

he was to mest a par y the name of at the Ansley Howl, Atlanta, Ga.j &

at 5 P, e 21, 1934, who was off for Cagone and tiaf be thon s -
o wtw at the Hopry Crady Hotel and deliver to’ hin' the
yas to turn o maot the murse,

wirn over %0 nm, mt II 'B.l I.llO 0 méet i
- “at this hotel on this date. He promised to meet agent n.tght
| of June B0, s 8t Bgent's room at the ipsley Hotel, wkere he was $o go more :ln
Cg Wm and his pay roll at the Penitsntiary,- Be advised: that -
bad ‘on some dcoasions brought monsy im for ca.pono and f.hnt

qﬁm—aw advised &f everything that was said an ‘at 'the 4 &
. -] Penitent , especially Af it was something conocerning Capons,
koop hu lppoinh::ent with agent on tho n:lght of .mna 20, 1834, and

r'l

ai4 not EH

2. b [l .o .‘\.

"l'-' 1' b .. .-I - T

- 3 .y " Agents Charles R. La¥ranos, Chieago, mu dated &/21, '.:-:".‘ .

‘U. S. Penitantiary, was interviewed by agen » release on this date *
in t of Marden 4, €. o Co M, Boadlund ho advised - .%.
that e murse, and woré the parties who brmght ¥ '-a‘

ami to.
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7with agekt and was NOt seen in o around she insley Hotel after hh ulono.-a.-.
it is believed that be maie up the above story in order that he would ”l?&
be followed upon his roloau anpd that he oculd nh a nto set am Ilth

: .'_)_ DR, 502 dut an interview :
5 an inmate of ‘3he U, 8, Bospitsl ror‘norohnn Delgngiients, g :
e lo.. whieh 48 as follows and is boi.ng qga?d tor tnturo hforonoo i.n

rusted -eounplion and mrriou rroqu'

Mﬂamrs, -any of them bo!.ng'"‘

got a mht!on Q;dlonunu ar
m!"fﬂr &83‘“1!!8 to do o, ' "d :
unt{l

pmtod or "kick back" the money, Du.rlng‘ the conversation it was 5 o -
mentionsd that the mnei was Eid thﬁh —. Attorney, Atlantl,
Ca.. according to S

Both a1d §2,500,00 Tirough - (‘&
has seen letters inm TR

e !
fm- with reference to the matter, Just before _ !
left Atlanta for the Federal Hm pital at Springfield
told - to kso;- /from *blowing up” and talking after erriving at

vy e

Al .
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agTOSSAT
[mothing him had ‘plenty of money,
e panqm. maluru'g'- whed
to the Federal Hoapital at Spr feld, and tecorﬂing to
EA " was “after all the way to Springfisld because he b
Sy , tho _proniud eommtatiop of pentence for ‘.

el A e
_-»ﬂ"

Lt v ML R
furtier wtal 5

;] {Atlante Prissn No,
-~ sentence of one year and obé dsy from Nev' Orieans,’ “Liey Sor w3 ‘.&tl&
=% - of the Prohibition laws, & " transferred 30, the Psyshopathie ward amfl
2 make ‘believe Le had monay.”. .One Say he same SofN

offios, pre od he was sick and wanted his sen -
cause of §11 bealth, During the conversation he asked :
'hat nd of cer ho dron, and upon being MM had

' B0 oar, be replied $hai b ke 3 3oy wheTely mummmeenn S0=o 8 g=t‘='==.- .

the sonversatioe
ted mooo.oo and no ugramnt

: t!om— olésely’ m‘m ¥ .
after advissd had ey and that h § .
. safe poreon to de
t*ron

88, he would be . 82 regular visiting $ ¢h
k! 14his womld enable him $6. vislt ztth pin wife in 4be hospital ghere
-,_, sou)d hot be under. such glome gorutipy 4sd he wa]d b6 better able 3o -
.2 Ngscusy nnanou with hazg a was dong’as’ reqnntcd and a;’ The L
“ponclusion Bf the visit requuhd 'remiulm 10 sbe
conoorning her 1 ‘tus au{on, ,'rho guard  took

whe A A

antl Der [ __¥93 1 . waltsd wv-.ue.,
howaver, @110* 1y
:that her Busband's haalth and liberly were the most impory,

U tant things to her and that she could get money from an uncle in FNew -
o Orleans. or. if necessary, she would ssll their home, She stated that
she had approxlmtely mo.oo in her e at that time and exhibited

a bills, which, according , €14 not contain over $50,00,
asked how she would get the money to him and shs replied that
she would bring it peraonally as she did not trust the mails any more f

an _a_Sa I. = huahand asat=s ‘3 e

thap he did, She finally stated that she would Vvisit her uusoalc &gl .
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FE: ALPEWMTE CAPONE, with alissee, ot al} -
CORSPI A4CY TO RECEIVE ARL CENL CORTRABAND =~
0UT OF THE USITED STATLS rnxmnim, * TR
ATLANTA, GEOFGIA. , R

Trenenitted, heresith, is a. photostitic copy of 2 . -
letter aciressed to the Lirector of the Sureau of Prisoms .. - .
uner dnte of J me £6, 1974 Ly [Morden h. C. Acerhold]of

the -nited Stetes Jenitentinry, Atlants, Georgla.

e ~rtainz to infara-tion £.rnished

Bowever, the Livision file fails to reflect tat”
s re;o-t covering this zerticuler imguify has yet besn 'ub—
citted, o |

Yery truly yours, E oy
Vo bugal avwistk -
4 an Elger Boover, s L _' ‘
Diveetors ~ 0 Trw o
" ‘ S a n "f,"-x‘-

‘ Fnel. EE17.8
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
BUREAU OF PRISONS
WASRINGTON

June 29. 1934,

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. HOOVER

L 1% 1e probable that your igent may bave reported upon
the eireumstences contained in the enclosed copy of letter

from Werden 4dsrhold, but in view of the fact that I have _

.;1 )
communicated with you from time to time about the- - :
i

— Al Capone, I thought it would be -

well for you to have & copy of this letter with your

filas.;j

Director.

4 1934
JuL 1. " KECORDED ié_g?.“ o % 3—13 3 -25
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* f‘rpuﬂmnﬂ vf Husticr
nited States Penitentiary
Atlanta, ‘fwnrgin
OFFICE OF THE WARDEN
June 2€, 10Z4. - .
CONTp Ny T
[ [

Director, F.reeu of Prisons, Jlini v s /
Departnernt ¢f Justice, AT
Veshirgton, D. C. )

Deer Sir:




